1
 FortiGate®-VM on
Google Cloud
Adaptive Multi-Cloud Security with AI-Powered
Advanced Threat Protection
The FortiGate-VM on Google Cloud delivers next-
generation firewall capabilities for organizations
of all sizes, with the flexibility to be deployed as

Licensing
Ordering Information
With a multitude of deployment methods supported across various private and public cloud deployments, FortiGate-VM for
Google Cloud supports the bring-your-own-license (BYOL) licensing model.
For the sizing guide, refer to the sizing document available on www.fortinet.com
Download
You can download the Google Cloud new deployment file on www.support.fortinet.com.
Go to Download > VM Images from the top menu and choose FortiGate from the Product dropdown list and Google from the
Platform dropdown list. Create a FortiGate-VM instance from Custom Images on the Compute Engine portal.
Product SKU Description
FortiGate-VM01 FG-VM01, FG-VM01V FortiGate-VM ‘virtual appliance’. 1x vCPU core. No VDOM by default for FG-VM01V model.
FortiGate-VM02 FG-VM02, FG-VM02V FortiGate-VM ‘virtual appliance’. 2x vCPU cores. No VDOM by default for FG-VM02V model.
FortiGate-VM04 FG-VM04, FG-VM04V FortiGate-VM ‘virtual appliance’. 4x vCPU cores. No VDOM by default for FG-VM04V model.
FortiGate-VM08 FG-VM08, FG-VM08V FortiGate-VM ‘virtual appliance’. 8x vCPU cores. No VDOM by default for FG-VM08V model.
FortiGate-VM16 FG-VM16, FG-VM16V FortiGate-VM ‘virtual appliance’. 16x vCPU cores. No VDOM by default for FG-VM016V model.
FortiGate-VM32 FG-VM32, FG-VM32V FortiGate-VM ‘virtual appliance’. 32x vCPU cores. No VDOM by default for FG-VM032V model.
FortiGate-VMUL FG-VMUL, FG-VMULV FortiGate-VM ‘virtual appliance’. Unlimited vCPU cores. No VDOM by default for FG-VMULV model.
Optional Accessories/Spares SKU Description
Virtual Domain License Add 5 FG-VDOM-5-UG Upgrade license for adding 5 VDOMs to FortiOS 5.4 and later, limited by platform maximum VDOM capacity.
Virtual Domain License Add 15 FG-VDOM-15-UG Upgrade license for adding 15 VDOMs to FortiOS 5.4 and later, limited by platform maximum VDOM capacity.
Virtual Domain License Add 25 FG-VDOM-25-UG Upgrade license for adding 25 VDOMs to FortiOS 5.4 and later, limited by platform maximum VDOM capacity.
Virtual Domain License Add 50 FG-VDOM-50-UG Upgrade license for adding 50 VDOMs to FortiOS 5.4 and later, limited by platform maximum VDOM capacity.
Virtual Domain License Add 240 FG-VDOM-240-UG Upgrade license for adding 240 VDOMs to FortiOS 5.4 and later, limited by platform maximum VDOM capacity.
The number of configurable VDOMs can be stacked up to the maximum number of supported VDOMs per vCPU model. Please refer to Virtual Domains (Maximum) under SPECIFICATIONS.
The following are SKUs that can be acquired for the BYOL scheme. For the PAYG/On-Demand subscription, various instance/
VM types are available on the marketplace. BYOL is perpetual licensing, as opposed to PAYG/On-Demand, which is an hourly
subscription available with marketplace-listed products.